
Table 1. Mean survival rating of turfgrass entries at Roselawn, MN
Cultivar 
or Entry Species2

Mean1 

Rating
Cultivar 
or Entry Species

Mean 
Rating

Shoreline SLCRF 7.3 Mustang 4 TF 2.0
Navigator STCRF 6.7 Shademaster III STCRF 2.0
McAlpin STCRF 6.5 Tar Heel II TF 2.0
ASR 050 SLCRF 6.3 Accent II PR 1.7
67135 SH 6.0 Citation Fore PR 1.7
Cardinal STCRF 6.0 JR-521 PR 1.7
Seabreeze GT SLCRF 6.0 Kentucky-31 (E+) TF 1.7
Marco Polo SH 5.7 Langara KBG 1.7
OR1 STCRF 5.7 Silver Dollar PR 1.7
SR 5130 CH 5.3 Dawson E SLCRF 1.5
Beacon HF 5.0 Wolfpack II TF 1.5
Oceania AK 5.0 Apple GL PR 1.3
PSG 5RM STCRF 5.0 Arctic Green PR 1.3
Salty AK 5.0 Corona TF 1.3
SR 8650 TF 4.7 Coronado TDH TF 1.3
Bighorn GT BHD 4.5 Diva KBG 1.3
Grande II TF 4.5 Gray Fox PR 1.3
SaltonSea AK 4.5 Headstart II PR 1.3
PST 8000 STCRF 4.3 Jaguar 4G TF 1.3
SR 5250 STCRF 4.3 Jumpstart KBG 1.3
Humboldt Bay DC 4.0 Midnight KBG 1.3
TCP CH 4.0 Orfeo KBG 1.3
Grand Slam II PR 3.5 Argos KBG 1.0
Fults AK 3.3 Arrowhead KBG 1.0
Sealink SLCRF 3.3 Brighstar SLT PR 1.0
Epic STCRF 3.0 Brooklawn KBG 1.0
Gazelle II TF 3.0 Caddyshack II PR 1.0
Little Bighorn BHD 3.0 Dragon KBG 1.0
Moonlight SLT KBG 3.0 Golfstar IBG 1.0
Dynamic II TF 2.7 Harrier PR 1.0
Gray Goose PR 2.7 JT-158 TF 1.0
Providence CBG 2.7 Minnesota KM 1.0
Celestial STCRF 2.3 Mariner CBG 1.0
Fiesta III PR 2.3 Park KBG 1.0
JR-522 PR 2.3 Right KBG 1.0
Moonshine KBG 2.3 SR 6000 DC 1.0
Endeavor II TF 2.0 Barkoel KM 1.0
Florentine GT STCRF 2.0
1
Data collected April 27, 2011.  Three replications of plots were rated on a 1-9 scale (1 = complete death, 

9 = no visible injury) for survival of existing turfgrass plant tissue.

2  (AK) – alkaligrass (BHD) – blue hard fescue (CH) – chewings fescue
(CBG) – creeping bentgrass (HF) – hard fescue (IBG) – Idaho bentgrass
(KBG) – Kentucky bluegrass (PR) – perennial ryegrass (TF) – tall fescue
(KM) – prairie junegrass  (SH) – sheep fescue (DC) – tufted hairgrass
(SLCRF) – slender creeping red fescue  (STCRF) – strong creeping red fescue



Table 2. Mean survival rating of turfgrass entries at Albertville, MN.
Cultivar
 or Entry Species2

Mean1 

Rating
Cultivar
 or Entry Species

Mean 
Rating

Shoreline SLCRF 6.0 Brooklawn KBG 1.0
Fults AK 5.7 Caddyshack II PR 1.0
67135 SH 5.3 Citation Fore PR 1.0
Cardinal STCRF 5.3 Corona TF 1.0
Navigator STCRF 4.7 Coronado TDH TF 1.0
Beacon HF 4.0 Dawson E SLCRF 1.0
Bighorn GT BHD 4.0 Diva KBG 1.0
PSG 5RM STCRF 4.0 Dragon KBG 1.0
PST 8000 STCRF 4.0 Endeavor II TF 1.0
SR 5250 STCRF 4.0 Gazelle II TF 1.0
McAlpin STCRF 3.7 Golfstar IBG 1.0
OR1 STCRF 3.7 Grande II TF 1.0
SR 5130 CH 3.7 Grand Slam II PR 1.0
Celestial STCRF 3.3 Humboldt Bay DC 1.0
Headstart II PR 3.3 JR-521 PR 1.0
Accent II PR 2.7 JR-522 PR 1.0
ASR 050 SLCRF 2.7 JT-158 TF 1.0
Jaguar 4G TF 2.7 Jumpstart KBG 1.0
Seabreeze GT SLCRF 2.7 Minnesota KM 1.0
Wolfpack II TF 2.7 Kentucky-31 (E+) TF 1.0
Epic STCRF 2.3 Langara KBG 1.0
Florentine GT STCRF 2.3 Mariner CBG 1.0
Gray Fox PR 2.3 Midnight KBG 1.0
Harrier PR 2.3 Moonshine KBG 1.0
Marco Polo SH 2.3 Mustang 4 TF 1.0
Gray Goose PR 2.0 Oceania AK 1.0
Little Bighorn BHD 2.0 Orfeo KBG 1.0
Shademaster III STCRF 2.0 Park KBG 1.0
SR 8650 TF 2.0 Providence CBG 1.0
Brighstar SLT PR 1.7 Right KBG 1.0
Dynamic II TF 1.7 SaltonSea AK 1.0
Fiesta III PR 1.7 Salty AK 1.0
TCP CH 1.7 Sealink SLCRF 1.0
Arctic Green PR 1.3 Silver Dollar PR 1.0
Moonlight SLT KBG 1.3 SR 6000 DC 1.0
Apple GL PR 1.0 Tar Heel II TF 1.0
Argos KBG 1.0 Barkoel KM 1.0
Arrowhead KBG 1.0
1
Data collected April 27, 2011.  Three replications of plots were rated on a 1-9 scale (1 = complete death, 

9 = no visible injury) for survival of existing turfgrass plant tissue.

2  (AK) – alkaligrass (BHD) – blue hard fescue (CH) – chewings fescue
(CBG) – creeping bentgrass (HF) – hard fescue (IBG) – Idaho bentgrass
(KBG) – Kentucky bluegrass (PR) – perennial ryegrass (TF) – tall fescue
(KM) – prairie junegrass  (SH) – sheep fescue (DC) – tufted hairgrass
(SLCRF) – slender creeping red fescue  (STCRF) – strong creeping red fescue


